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Kampionati i Republikës së Kosovës në Not (50m) 2025 
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 25 - 26/6/2025

Best Female

Women, Open

1.  BEIQI, Hana 08 OTR 2030 3 28.35 27.22 29.70 (1:05.90)
2.  IDRIZAJ, E. 07 PRI 1711 3 (2:32.57) (31.47) (2:59.87) 29.01 31.78 1:09.16
3.  BERISHA, O. 08 STEP 1636 3 9:54.59 (2:44.66) (2:36.13) (30.45) (4:52.64) (36.72) (5:40.75) 2:17.97 (2:52.44) ()* (1:19.63) 1:03.21

4.  BERILA, L. 09 STEP 1633 3 (32.12) 28.56 (37.71) (37.33) 2:21.58 (1:23.61) (3:04.28) (1:24.70) 1:02.60 (3:08.53)
5.  SHALA, Riga 07 PRI 1601 3 (10:26.83) (33.87) 29.11 (34.94) 2:21.40 1:02.71
6.  JASIQI, Joana 10 STEP 1543 3 9:57.90 (2:57.32) (2:49.91) (31.97) 4:54.41 (36.45) (41.87) (5:51.31) 2:22.22 (3:10.72) (1:19.27) (1:29.73) (19:42.59)
7.  ALIU, Lea 09 PRI 1486 3 30.64 2:41.67 (30.48) (36.17) (41.14) (2:26.06) 1:04.89

8.  HAXHANI, R. 09 STEP 1412 3 (33.36) 2:42.14 30.83 (38.11) (1:16.09) (3:00.62) 1:21.13 (1:09.02) (3:00.20)
9.  GERGURI, T. 10 ILI 1409 3 10:30.70 (2:49.04) (35.32) (31.98) 5:00.21 (36.98) (43.91) (5:57.03) 2:24.64 (1:18.21) (3:30.83) (1:20.37) (1:38.66) (1:09.17) (3:02.89)(20:16.13)

10.  AZEMI, A. 12 STEP 1392 3 31.50 2:43.86 (31.86) (5:24.35) 34.50 (44.84) (6:10.66) (2:32.45) (1:24.16) ()* (3:14.51)
11.  ABAZI, Parga 13 STEP 1381 3 (2:42.44) (34.47) 30.72 34.78 (2:38.56) 1:13.84 (1:09.29)

12.  SELMANI, L. 10 ILI 1362 3 (33.84) (2:47.95) 30.93 (5:08.77) (38.61) (41.88) 2:25.66 (1:18.02) (1:25.58) 1:07.32 (3:17.83)
13.  KASTRATI, R. 11 STEP 1351 3 (2:46.06) 30.58 (36.51) (40.37) 2:29.76 (1:19.01) (1:28.54) 1:06.77
14.  ZHUSHI, Nita 11 STEP 1294 3 (10:56.47) (2:50.36) 31.54 5:09.56 (39.71) (6:25.35) 2:28.75 (3:06.79) (1:26.74) (1:10.56) (21:56.00)
15.  GERGURI, A. 10 ILI 1251 3 (3:00.17) (34.02) 31.82 35.08 (40.64) (3:12.90) (1:22.77) (1:29.27) 1:10.46

16.  THAQI, T. 10 STEP 1220 3 32.59 31.98 2:33.45 (1:17.44) (1:11.64) (3:11.44)
17.  IBRAHIMI, E. 09 STEP 1171 3 2:49.04 32.21 (37.25) (1:19.18) 1:10.61
18.  MEHMETAJ, V. 11 ONIX 1150 3 (37.97) (3:03.01) 5:27.74 39.49 (2:53.64) (3:12.27) (1:39.41) 1:28.63 (1:15.31)
19.  ADEMI, Bora 15 STEP 1122 3 (3:02.52) (37.33) 2:54.10 32.11 (5:58.88) (40.25) (43.81) (2:43.83) (1:33.81) (1:27.03) (1:36.48) 1:13.68
20.  HALITI, Hena 11 OTR 1077 3 (35.59) 32.47 (6:05.01) (42.15) 42.48 (2:45.23) 1:12.01

21.  XHAFA, A. 11 STEP 999 3 33.46 42.16 (3:29.97) (1:35.66) 1:15.74
22.  BRYMA, Ema 14 STEP 992 3 ()* 32.44 (41.76) 2:48.30 (1:34.07) 1:16.68
23.  IMERI, A. 13 DIELLI 919 3 37.10 34.77 (41.56) (49.44) (1:36.13) (1:28.93) (1:48.39) 1:15.51
24.  VELIU, Alea 08 KAS 869 3 38.34 33.09 42.74 (48.33) (7:27.65)

25.  BARDHAJ, H. 11 PRI 854 3 (38.69) 34.98 (47.03) (52.07) 2:55.39 1:18.94
26.  NUZA, Jana 12 STEP 829 3 (41.69) 34.91 41.39 (46.46) (3:12.19) (1:32.64) 1:22.38
27.  MAHMUTAJ, E. 11 ILL 767 3 (39.52) 36.98 (44.80) 3:01.64 1:20.11
28.  AZEMI, O. 13 STEP 763 3 (48.00) 35.03 45.10 (51.25) (1:37.13) 1:22.50

29.  XHAFA, Earta 14 STEP 722 3 (41.49) 35.91 44.91 (51.03) (1:52.75) 1:24.98
30.  JUPOLLI, U. 14 STEP 697 3 41.69 ()* 36.03 44.80 (51.02) (1:52.05) (1:28.57)
31.  IBRAHIMI, B. 14 PRI 658 3 38.29 (51.93) 3:08.66 1:26.90
32.  KEQI, Eda 11 PRI 644 3 (56.50) 39.28 49.34 1:46.05 (1:32.31)

33.  GERXHALIU, I. 12 PRI 607 3 (52.97) 39.51 (48.12) 3:18.17 1:26.94
ISMAILI, S. 15 DEPR 607 3 44.38 37.81 46.03

35.  DRESHAJ, E. 08 RAIN 590 3 48.92 37.73 44.39
36.  SHOSHI, H. 14 ALO 579 3 (46.77) 38.39 (49.88) (55.32) 3:23.22 1:32.26
37.  SHALA, Tiara 10 ZSA 546 3 (51.98) 39.76 48.42 ()* (3:29.82) (2:01.06) 1:33.77

38.  HOXHA, Jara 14 ILL 515 3 41.02 47.20 56.02
39.  DALLDYSHI, P. 14 DEPR 513 3 (50.93) 42.15 47.65 (2:08.59) 1:35.33
40.  MEHMETI, A. 13 DIELLI 507 3 44.87 46.78 (59.33) (1:47.46) (1:46.25) (2:11.26) 1:35.69
41.  DRAGAJ, L. 13 ONIX 496 3 (55.13) 40.81 50.69 54.27 (3:48.28) (1:58.65) (2:02.84) (1:41.21)

42.  BYTYQI, A. 11 ALO 480 3 57.81 39.25 46.81
MAHMUTAJ, R. 15 DEPR 480 3 (47.43) 41.55 (52.33) (57.07) 3:30.11 1:38.81

44.  PITARKA, B. 12 ILL 437 3 40.44 51.19 1:04.09
45.  AVDIU, Jara 13 PRI 431 3 56.69 42.15 47.87

46.  BRAHA, Sena 11 RAIN 425 3 ()* 39.17 54.50 1:05.34
47.  BAJRAMI, A. 16 STEP 419 3 48.47 43.40 (58.57) (1:04.48) 3:41.75 (2:05.74) (1:42.93)
48.  KOSTANICA, B. 12 PRI 416 3 44.40 55.54 1:36.54
49.  KASTRATI, L. 12 ONIX 385 3 (58.79) 56.90 2:01.18 1:50.25

50.  IBRAHIMI, V. 10 ZSA 375 3 1:13.73 41.40 ()* ()* 1:36.39
51.  VITIJA, Nina 14 ILI 365 3 43.17 54.35 1:06.97
52.  FEJZULLAHU, J. 12 ZSA 361 3 40.63 48.93 *
53.  AZEMI, R. 16 ALO 328 3 55.24 46.40 55.74 (1:09.85)
54.  HAMITI, S. 16 ILI 261 3 49.57 59.24* 1:10.86

55.  PULA, Parta 17 NIKO 256 3 (1:22.11) 49.49 54.48 1:34.19
56.  QERIMI, S. 17 STEP 240 3 ()* 44.95 58.63 *
57.  MEHMETI, L. 17 STEP 224 3 ()* 54.75 57.47 1:23.48
58.  ALIHAJDARAJ, N. 17 ONIX 154 3 57.70 1:13.02 1:26.97

59.  DEMA, E. 10 ZSA 69 3 * * 2:05.94
60.  JASHARI, H. 10 ILI 485 2 38.23 46.23
61.  ZEKAJ, K. 12 PEJA 393 2 40.33 50.39
62.  NIKQI, Isra 15 PRI 309 2 44.08 54.15

63.  ZEKAJ, Tiara 10 PEJA 293 2 43.55 56.93
64.  BAJRAMI, L. 12 PRI 273 2 42.78 56.88
65.  FEJZULLAHU, R. 13 H2O 256 2 42.67 1:00.55
66.  FEJZULLAHU, R. 13 H2O 208 2 39.88 3:50.89

67.  MAXHUNI, A. 12 OTR 198 2 52.49 56.50
68.  QAVDARBASHA, B. 13 HAPR 181 2 54.45 57.86
69.  SPAHIU, B. 20 ILL 168 2 51.21 1:04.82
70.  MORINA, B. 14 HAPR 162 2 50.90 1:07.19
71.  QAVDARBASHA, A. 15 HAPR 158 2 59.73 58.32

72.  RRUSHI, R. 15 KAS 134 2 46.05 *
73.  TARA, Uka 11 MIT 128 2 54.66 1:13.54
74.  NELA, Dria 12 OTR 123 2 * 53.91
75.  GASHI, Rita 15 PRI 122 2 47.53 *

76.  DUSHI, Tana 16 PRI 111 2 57.32 1:14.64*
77.  DEMA, Alisa 14 ZSA 97 2 51.22 *

BURRNIKU, A. 12 KAS 97 2 1:02.44 1:16.12
79.  LAJQI, R. 16 ONIX 57 2 1:01.31 *

80.  BEGAJ, B. 14 BESA 120 1 47.80
81.  SPAHI, Zara 13 OTR 118 1 48.12
82.  HALIMI, E. 15 RAIN 104 1 50.16
83.  LUSHTAKU, D. 14 RAIN 95 1 51.63

84.  SARAQI, Lura 16 RAIN 93 1 51.96
85.  TELAKU, L. 14 BESA 91 1 52.33
86.  BAJRAMI, T. 13 MIT 90 1 52.66
87.  HALIMI, M. 12 RAIN 86 1 53.36

88.  LALINOVCI, R. 11 KAS 55 1 1:10.54
89.  MAXHUNI, K. 16 ILI 53 1 1:02.63
90.  HASANI, E. 16 PEJA 51 1 1:03.36
91.  MAXHUNI, A. 10 MIT 50 1 1:03.83
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Kampionati i Republikës së Kosovës në Not (50m) 2025 
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 25 - 26/6/2025

Girls, 16 - 17 years - 16 of 17 Events

1.  BEIQI, Hana 08 OTR 2030 3 28.35 27.22 29.70 (1:05.90)

2.  BERISHA, O. 08 STEP 1636 3 9:54.59 (2:44.66) (2:36.13) (30.45) (4:52.64) (36.72) (5:40.75) 2:17.97 (2:52.44) ()* (1:19.63) 1:03.21
3.  BERILA, L. 09 STEP 1633 3 (32.12) 28.56 (37.71) (37.33) 2:21.58 (1:23.61) (3:04.28) (1:24.70) 1:02.60 (3:08.53)
4.  ALIU, Lea 09 PRI 1486 3 30.64 2:41.67 (30.48) (36.17) (41.14) (2:26.06) 1:04.89
5.  HAXHANI, R. 09 STEP 1412 3 (33.36) 2:42.14 30.83 (38.11) (1:16.09) (3:00.62) 1:21.13 (1:09.02) (3:00.20)

6.  IBRAHIMI, E. 09 STEP 1171 3 2:49.04 32.21 (37.25) (1:19.18) 1:10.61
7.  VELIU, Alea 08 KAS 869 3 38.34 33.09 42.74 (48.33) (7:27.65)
8.  DRESHAJ, E. 08 RAIN 590 3 48.92 37.73 44.39

Girls, 14 - 15 years

1.  JASIQI, Joana 10 STEP 1543 3 9:57.90 (2:57.32) (2:49.91) (31.97) 4:54.41 (36.45) (41.87) (5:51.31) 2:22.22 (3:10.72) (1:19.27) (1:29.73) (19:42.59)
2.  GERGURI, T. 10 ILI 1409 3 10:30.70 (2:49.04) (35.32) (31.98) 5:00.21 (36.98) (43.91) (5:57.03) 2:24.64 (1:18.21) (3:30.83) (1:20.37) (1:38.66) (1:09.17) (3:02.89)(20:16.13)
3.  SELMANI, L. 10 ILI 1362 3 (33.84) (2:47.95) 30.93 (5:08.77) (38.61) (41.88) 2:25.66 (1:18.02) (1:25.58) 1:07.32 (3:17.83)
4.  KASTRATI, R. 11 STEP 1351 3 (2:46.06) 30.58 (36.51) (40.37) 2:29.76 (1:19.01) (1:28.54) 1:06.77

5.  ZHUSHI, Nita 11 STEP 1294 3 (10:56.47) (2:50.36) 31.54 5:09.56 (39.71) (6:25.35) 2:28.75 (3:06.79) (1:26.74) (1:10.56) (21:56.00)
6.  GERGURI, A. 10 ILI 1251 3 (3:00.17) (34.02) 31.82 35.08 (40.64) (3:12.90) (1:22.77) (1:29.27) 1:10.46
7.  THAQI, T. 10 STEP 1220 3 32.59 31.98 2:33.45 (1:17.44) (1:11.64) (3:11.44)
8.  MEHMETAJ, V. 11 ONIX 1150 3 (37.97) (3:03.01) 5:27.74 39.49 (2:53.64) (3:12.27) (1:39.41) 1:28.63 (1:15.31)

9.  HALITI, Hena 11 OTR 1077 3 (35.59) 32.47 (6:05.01) (42.15) 42.48 (2:45.23) 1:12.01
10.  XHAFA, A. 11 STEP 999 3 33.46 42.16 (3:29.97) (1:35.66) 1:15.74
11.  BARDHAJ, H. 11 PRI 854 3 (38.69) 34.98 (47.03) (52.07) 2:55.39 1:18.94
12.  MAHMUTAJ, E. 11 ILL 767 3 (39.52) 36.98 (44.80) 3:01.64 1:20.11

13.  KEQI, Eda 11 PRI 644 3 (56.50) 39.28 49.34 1:46.05 (1:32.31)
14.  SHALA, Tiara 10 ZSA 546 3 (51.98) 39.76 48.42 ()* (3:29.82) (2:01.06) 1:33.77
15.  BYTYQI, A. 11 ALO 480 3 57.81 39.25 46.81
16.  BRAHA, Sena 11 RAIN 425 3 ()* 39.17 54.50 1:05.34

17.  IBRAHIMI, V. 10 ZSA 375 3 1:13.73 41.40 ()* ()* 1:36.39
18.  DEMA, E. 10 ZSA 69 3 * * 2:05.94
19.  JASHARI, H. 10 ILI 485 2 38.23 46.23
20.  ZEKAJ, Tiara 10 PEJA 293 2 43.55 56.93
21.  TARA, Uka 11 MIT 128 2 54.66 1:13.54

22.  LALINOVCI, R. 11 KAS 55 1 1:10.54
23.  MAXHUNI, A. 10 MIT 50 1 1:03.83

Girls, 12 - 13 years - 14 of 17 Events

1.  AZEMI, A. 12 STEP 1392 3 31.50 2:43.86 (31.86) (5:24.35) 34.50 (44.84) (6:10.66) (2:32.45) (1:24.16) ()* (3:14.51)
2.  ABAZI, Parga 13 STEP 1381 3 (2:42.44) (34.47) 30.72 34.78 (2:38.56) 1:13.84 (1:09.29)
3.  IMERI, A. 13 DIELLI 919 3 37.10 34.77 (41.56) (49.44) (1:36.13) (1:28.93) (1:48.39) 1:15.51
4.  NUZA, Jana 12 STEP 829 3 (41.69) 34.91 41.39 (46.46) (3:12.19) (1:32.64) 1:22.38

5.  AZEMI, O. 13 STEP 763 3 (48.00) 35.03 45.10 (51.25) (1:37.13) 1:22.50
6.  GERXHALIU, I. 12 PRI 607 3 (52.97) 39.51 (48.12) 3:18.17 1:26.94
7.  MEHMETI, A. 13 DIELLI 507 3 44.87 46.78 (59.33) (1:47.46) (1:46.25) (2:11.26) 1:35.69
8.  DRAGAJ, L. 13 ONIX 496 3 (55.13) 40.81 50.69 54.27 (3:48.28) (1:58.65) (2:02.84) (1:41.21)

9.  PITARKA, B. 12 ILL 437 3 40.44 51.19 1:04.09
10.  AVDIU, Jara 13 PRI 431 3 56.69 42.15 47.87
11.  KOSTANICA, B. 12 PRI 416 3 44.40 55.54 1:36.54
12.  KASTRATI, L. 12 ONIX 385 3 (58.79) 56.90 2:01.18 1:50.25

13.  FEJZULLAHU, J. 12 ZSA 361 3 40.63 48.93 *
14.  ZEKAJ, K. 12 PEJA 393 2 40.33 50.39
15.  BAJRAMI, L. 12 PRI 273 2 42.78 56.88
16.  FEJZULLAHU, R. 13 H2O 256 2 42.67 1:00.55
17.  FEJZULLAHU, R. 13 H2O 208 2 39.88 3:50.89

18.  MAXHUNI, A. 12 OTR 198 2 52.49 56.50
19.  QAVDARBASHA, B. 13 HAPR 181 2 54.45 57.86
20.  NELA, Dria 12 OTR 123 2 * 53.91
21.  BURRNIKU, A. 12 KAS 97 2 1:02.44 1:16.12

22.  SPAHI, Zara 13 OTR 118 1 48.12
23.  BAJRAMI, T. 13 MIT 90 1 52.66
24.  HALIMI, M. 12 RAIN 86 1 53.36

Girls, 10 - 11 years - 12 of 17 Events

1.  ADEMI, Bora 15 STEP 1122 3 (3:02.52) (37.33) 2:54.10 32.11 (5:58.88) (40.25) (43.81) (2:43.83) (1:33.81) (1:27.03) (1:36.48) 1:13.68
2.  BRYMA, Ema 14 STEP 992 3 ()* 32.44 (41.76) 2:48.30 (1:34.07) 1:16.68
3.  XHAFA, Earta 14 STEP 722 3 (41.49) 35.91 44.91 (51.03) (1:52.75) 1:24.98

4.  JUPOLLI, U. 14 STEP 697 3 41.69 ()* 36.03 44.80 (51.02) (1:52.05) (1:28.57)
5.  IBRAHIMI, B. 14 PRI 658 3 38.29 (51.93) 3:08.66 1:26.90
6.  ISMAILI, S. 15 DEPR 607 3 44.38 37.81 46.03
7.  SHOSHI, H. 14 ALO 579 3 (46.77) 38.39 (49.88) (55.32) 3:23.22 1:32.26
8.  HOXHA, Jara 14 ILL 515 3 41.02 47.20 56.02

9.  DALLDYSHI, P. 14 DEPR 513 3 (50.93) 42.15 47.65 (2:08.59) 1:35.33
10.  MAHMUTAJ, R. 15 DEPR 480 3 (47.43) 41.55 (52.33) (57.07) 3:30.11 1:38.81
11.  VITIJA, Nina 14 ILI 365 3 43.17 54.35 1:06.97
12.  NIKQI, Isra 15 PRI 309 2 44.08 54.15

13.  MORINA, B. 14 HAPR 162 2 50.90 1:07.19
14.  QAVDARBASHA, A. 15 HAPR 158 2 59.73 58.32
15.  RRUSHI, R. 15 KAS 134 2 46.05 *
16.  GASHI, Rita 15 PRI 122 2 47.53 *

17.  DEMA, Alisa 14 ZSA 97 2 51.22 *
18.  BEGAJ, B. 14 BESA 120 1 47.80
19.  HALIMI, E. 15 RAIN 104 1 50.16
20.  LUSHTAKU, D. 14 RAIN 95 1 51.63

21.  TELAKU, L. 14 BESA 91 1 52.33
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Kampionati i Republikës së Kosovës në Not (50m) 2025 
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 25 - 26/6/2025

Girls, 9 years and younger - 7 of 17 Events

1.  BAJRAMI, A. 16 STEP 419 3 48.47 43.40 (58.57) (1:04.48) 3:41.75 (2:05.74) (1:42.93)

2.  AZEMI, R. 16 ALO 328 3 55.24 46.40 55.74 (1:09.85)
3.  HAMITI, S. 16 ILI 261 3 49.57 59.24* 1:10.86
4.  PULA, Parta 17 NIKO 256 3 (1:22.11) 49.49 54.48 1:34.19
5.  QERIMI, S. 17 STEP 240 3 ()* 44.95 58.63 *

6.  MEHMETI, L. 17 STEP 224 3 ()* 54.75 57.47 1:23.48
7.  ALIHAJDARAJ, N. 17 ONIX 154 3 57.70 1:13.02 1:26.97
8.  SPAHIU, B. 20 ILL 168 2 51.21 1:04.82
9.  DUSHI, Tana 16 PRI 111 2 57.32 1:14.64*

10.  LAJQI, R. 16 ONIX 57 2 1:01.31 *

11.  SARAQI, Lura 16 RAIN 93 1 51.96
12.  MAXHUNI, K. 16 ILI 53 1 1:02.63
13.  HASANI, E. 16 PEJA 51 1 1:03.36


